hundred and eighty-three (1883) be amended as follows: By Strike out striking out the word "viewers" in line thirteen (13) of "viewers" and insert "reviewsaid section and inserting the word "reviewers" in lieu ers." thereof.

SEC. 2. That section fourteen (14) of said chapter be Strike out as amended by striking out the word "viewers" in line seven (7) of said section and inserting the word "reviewers" in lieu thereof.

Sec. 3. That section thirty-one (31) of said chapter be amended by striking out the word "two" (2) in line eleven (11) of said section, and inserting the word "three" (3) in lieu thereof, and by adding to said section the following: The county auditor shall receive such compensation for his services under this act as the board of county commissioners shall determine.

Compensation of county audit-

Sec. 4. That section thirty-four (34) of said chapter be amended by striking out the word "viewers" in line ten (10) and inserting the words "county surveyor" in lieu thereof.

Strike out "viewers" and insert "county surveyor."

The notices required by sections nine (9) and SEC. 5. nineteen (19) of said chapter, shall be published in the official paper of the county once in each week for three (3) consecutive weeks immediately preceding the date at which action upon the subject matter of the notice is to be taken, and all copies thereof to be posted or mailed to nonresidents may be printed copies of such notice instead of such notice being given as provided in said sections.

Notice to be published in the official paper of the county.

This act shall take effect and be in force from When act to and after its passage.

Approved March 9, 1885.

CHAPTER 26.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION TWO HUNDRED AND TWENTY-FOUR (224) OF CHAPTER EIGHT (8), GENERAL STATUTES EIGHTEEN HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT (1878) RELAT-ING TO THE TERM OF OFFICE OF COURT COMMISSIONER.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That section two hundred and twenty-four (224) of chapter eight (8), general statutes eighteen hundred and seventy-eight (1878), be amended so as to read as follows :

Term of office.

Sec. 224. There shall be chosen in each organized county one person, who shall be called a court commissioner and hold his office for the term of four (4) years and until his successor is elected and qualified.

Extension of term of office.

SEC. 2. The term of all court commissioners elected at the general election in November, one thousand eight hundred and eighty-four (1884), shall extend to the first (1st) Monday of January, one thousand eight hundred and eightynine (1889), and until their successors are elected and qualified.

When act to

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 5, 1885.

CHAPTER 27.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION THIRTY-EIGHT (38), CHAPTER ONE (1), GENERAL STATUTES OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT (1878), RELATING TO FEES OF MESSENGERS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. Section thirty-eight (38) of chapter one (1) of general statutes of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878) is hereby amended by adding at the end of said section the following words: The county auditor shall, upon the receipt of said returns, draw a warrant on the county treasurer in favor of said messenger for the amount found to be due him for carrying said returns.

Fees, how paid.

When act to take effect.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 9, 1885.